# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrej Kitanovski	04/22/2008
Peter Williams Egolf	04/22/2008
Osmann Sari	04/22/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haute Ecole D'ingenierie et de Gestion du Canton de Vaud (HEIG-VD)	
Street Address:	Route de Cheseaux 1 - 1400	
City:	Yverdon-les-Bains	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10540078

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NITROS P171US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p171us.assignment.tiff#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0355

500539769

OP \$40 00 10

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

EGOLF, Peter Williams - Alle Wildeggerstrasse 5 - CH-5702 Niederlenz (Suisse)

KITANOVSKI, Andrej – Martina Krpana 6 – SI-1000 Ljubljana (Slovénie)

SARI, Osmann – Avenue de Rochettaz 34b – Ch-1009 Pully (Suisse)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE GENERATION OF COLD AND HEAT BY MAGNETO-CALORIFIC EFFECT and for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, HAUTE ECOLE D'INGENIERIE ET DE GESTION DU CANTON DE VAUD (HEIG-VD) a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland with its principal place of business at Route de Cheseaux 1 – 1400 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

AND we do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to HAUTE ECOLE D'INGENIERIE ET DE GESTION DU CANTON DE VAUD (HEIG-VD) as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said HAUTE ECOLE D'INGENIERIE ET DE GESTION DU CANTON DE VAUD (HEIG-VD) and its legal representatives.

Executed this 22 day of April , 2008.

PATENT REEL: 020947 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 05/14/2008**